### **ID/IQ PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

CAPPOIL GENTRY HAULING INC.

NAME OF BIDDER

83 MC Coy Road, Sylva, NC 28779

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 135,00	\$ 67,500.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$132,500.00
Contractor: Carroll Gentry Hauling, INC.
Address: 83 McCoy Road, Sylva, Ne 28779  Phone: (828) 646-1482 Federal Id: 45-3028778
Contractor's License Number:  Authorized Agent: Carroll Gentry  Signature: Carroll Gentry  Title: President
Signature: Date: 3-5-25

### **ID/IQ PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

BUNCOMBE COUNTY:

**ROUTE NO.:** VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### **NOTICE:**

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	0.00	0.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$150.00/m.	\$150.00/m.
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	0.00	0.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	0.00	0.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$200.00/hr.	\$200.00/m.
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$225.00/m	\$225.00/m.
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$175.00/h.	8175.00/hs.

Contractor: Mitch Contracting Co., Inc.
Contractor: Mitch Contracting Co., Inc. Address: PD Box 207 (2709 Grassy Knobled) Mill Spring, NC 28756
Phone: 828-252-0694 Federal Id: 56-1210441
Contractor's License Number: 69291
Authorized Agent: <u>Fmory Mitchell</u> Title: <u>President</u>
Signature: Enough Date: 2/21/25

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 226, 250

# ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: **BUNCOMBE** 

ROUTE NO .: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:\_\_\_

## (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$115.00	\$57,500
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$125,00	\$62,500
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$150,00	\$22,500
	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$175.00	#26,250
	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$125.00	\$62,500

Contractor: Stewarts brading + Havling Inc
Address: 3420 NC 8/65/twy bernanton NC 27019
Phone: 336 462-342/ Federal Id: 20-8410548
Contractor's License Number: 6898/
Authorized Agent: Adam Stewart Title: Treasure
Signature:

\$231,250

### **ID/IQ PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

D13POC.011.19219 CONTRACT ID:

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

**COUNTY:** 

BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### **NOTICE:**

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LIAUT DOVO	solution disposition
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR		90,000 -
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	4 110 00	\$ \$5,000 00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$12000	\$ 57,500 00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Frailer & Operator	150	HR	\$ 120 00	\$ 60,00000
F	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	nelova se lesgante	\$ 18,000 00
_ R	oad Tractor w/ 50 Ton Jump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$ 12000	\$ 65,000 00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 3 Z 3, 500 22
Contractor: Kelly Logistics and Transportation LLC  Address: 130 E court St unit 2134 Rutherford ton, NC 78139  Phone: 828-919-0584 Federal Id: 84-5111264  Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: Tamiko Kelly Title: Owner  Signature: Date: 3/3/2025

### ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO .:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

**VARIOUS LOCATIONS** 

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROA	ADWAY PROJECT. En t	erprise	LLC.	BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.
NAME OF BID	DER	J		
367	Icard	Ridge	Roal	Tout outle N.C. 2868
ADDRESS OF	BIDDER		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	11

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	105.00	\$52,500,00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	110.00	\$55,000,0
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	115.00	\$57,500,00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	115,00	\$ 57,500.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	140,00	\$21,000,00
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	170.00	\$25,500:00
	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	150,00	\$ 75,000,00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$344,000,60
Contractor: KKR Enterprise LL.C. Address: 367 Icard Ruge Road Toyloriville N.C. 28(8) Phone: 828-234-8708 Federal Id: 33-15/9553
Contractor's License Number:  Authorized Agent: Kevin Rich on Title: Owner president  Signature: Date: 3-4-25

## **ID/IQ PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO .:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Advanced Hauling LLC

Type text here

NAME OF BIDDER

62 S LINDON COVE RD, CANDLER, NC 28715



Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$118	\$59000
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$118	\$59000
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$118	\$59000
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$120	\$60000
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$120	\$18000
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$120	\$18000
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$150	\$72500 CE

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:_	\$345500	\$348,000	CE SATE

Contractor: ADVANCED HAULING	LLC	
Address: 62 S LINDON COVE RD,	CANDLER, NC 28715	
Phone: 828.747.2919	Federal Id:	93-4814117
Contractor's License Number:		
Authorized Agent: Vasiliy	Klimovich	Title: Owner
Signature: Vasilies		Date: <u>03/03/2025</u>

# ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID:

D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

(PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the Standard Specifications, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$150.00	\$75000.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$155.00	\$77,500.00
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR '	8160.00	\$80,000.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$0.00	\$ 0.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$175.00	\$ 26,250.0D
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$175.00	\$26,250.00
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$200.00	\$ 100,000.00

Contractor: FOVAA Contracting, Inc.
Address: PD Box 586 Hazelwood, NC 28738
Phone: 828-506-1158 Federal Id: 56-1928453
Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: WSCO++ Jorden Title: President
Signature. Date: 3/3/2025

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:\$385,000,00

## ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO .:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

LATELLO

NAME OF BIDDER

Contract Number: FA Number:

D13POC.011.19219 To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	127-	63500-
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	137 -	68200-
	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	147-	73500-
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	157-	78500-
	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	157-	23550-
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	157 -	23550-
	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	157-	78500-

Contractor: CLATE LLC
Address: 415 Richy Farm Ln Taylorsville M 2868)
Phone: 828 3128276 Federal Id: 884093307
Contractor's License Number: 1054つ T
Authorized Agent: Cases Rickey Title: Dros
Signature: Date: 314125

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 409 600-

### ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219** 

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Shearon Trucking and Excavating LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

6125 Hwy 41A, Pleasant View, TN 37146

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the Standard Specifications, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$125.00	\$62,500.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$160.00	\$80,000.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$160.00	\$80,000.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$180.00	\$90,000.00

king and Excavating I	LLC	
, Pleasant View, TN 3	7146	
Federal Id:	92-26641	62
N/A		
Shearon	Title:	Owner
	Federal Id:N/A	N/A

## ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

**COUNTY:** 

BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.:

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIC IC A DO ADVILLE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of bib of Ening.
Phil Rogers	Phil	Rogers Horsemanshit
NAME OF BIDDER		TOOJE! 3 HOIS MANSA, F
492 HUSCUSSON	pr	Franklin NE 28734
ADDRESS OF BIDDER		

T-1

Contract Number: D13POC.011.19219 FA Number: To Be Determined

WBS Element: Various

Description: Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County: Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	125.00	62.500.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	150.00	75.000.00
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	150.00	75.000.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	180.00	90.000.00
	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	150. ov	22.500.00
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	150.00	22.500.00
	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	180.00	90.000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 457, 500.00
Contractor: Phil Rogers Horsemanship  Address: 497 Huscusson Dr Franklin NC 28734
Phone: 828-200-2901 Federal Id: 33-27/2-38/
Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: Phil Rogers Title: Owner
Signature: Phi Roge Date: 2/23/2025

### ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

PoBox 1527 Forest City N.C. 28042

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the *Standard Specifications*, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	100	50000
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	120	60000
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	125	62500
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	135	67500
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	25D	37500
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	250	37500
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	250	125000

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: # 44000

### **ID/IQ PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

**COUNTY: BUNCOMBE** 

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	d 135,00	\$67,500.00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR		\$70,000.00
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$145,00	®72,500.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 150,00	\$75,000.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	8 235.00	\$33,750.00
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	<sup>8</sup> 285.80	\$ 33,750.00
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR		\$ 112,500.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$465,00	20. <sup>00</sup>			
Contractor: Old North State Grading, IN Address: LOS Pete Luther Road Car	rdler NC 28715			
Phone: 828 - 442 1714 Federal Id:	82-2447826			
Contractor's License Number:				
Authorized Agent: Danielle Wilson	Title: Duner			
Signature: Qanulli WU	Date: 3/3/2025			

### ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT. PAW L. D. Marc DBA! BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

FOOTH ITS MOSONRY + EXCOVATION, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

1998 Som Poole IN JONALOVSVIII N. N.C. 286

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

NOTE: In accordance with section 102-8 of the Standard Specifications, a unit price left blank or marked "Not Applicable" will be considered an unbalanced bid and will be subject to rejection. A unit price of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) is a valid bid price and will be considered as such.

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 180.00	*90,000
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$ 200.00	\$100,000
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	# 200, 80	# 100,000
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	8 225.0°	112,500
	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$200,00	\$30,000
	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	# 200. 0 <sup>1</sup>	#30,000
	Road Tractor w/50 Fon Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	#200,00	\$ 100,000

Paul L. Oillard Contractor: Address: Federal M: Contractor's License Number: Authorized Agent: Title: Signature: Date:

# ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: **BUNCOMBE** 

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	160.00	- COR MAZ SUBI
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	170.00	85,000
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	190.00	95,000
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	210.00	105,000
0 <u>22</u>	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	300.00	45,000
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	300.00	45,000
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	300,00	150,000

	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: #600,000.00 \$605,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Contractor: Ace Cleasing & Construction Inc.  Address: 389 Rodney Ors Bypuss Robbinsullenc 2377/ Phone: 828479 9600 Federal Id: 20-3475958  Contractor's License Number: 85940
1	Authorized Agent: Bo Collins Title: Rresident  Signature:

## **ID/IQ PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

OR BOY 290 TOWN OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

#### (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	250,00	125000,00
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	250.∞	125000,00
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	250.00	125000.00
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	a50.00	125000.00
5	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	300,00	45000.00
6	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	300,00	45000.00
7	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	300.00	150000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$\frac{1}{40},000.00
Contractor: <u>Churty Bry Lunds(aping, Inc.</u> Address: <u>P.D. Box JGD Harmony, NC 28634</u> Phone: <u>704-924-9330</u> Federal Id: <u>510-215711</u>
Contractor's License Number: 10 108  Authorized Agent: Cha's C. Carther  Signature: Date: 3/3/25

# ID/IQ PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MARCH 5, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** D13POC.011.19219

WBS ELEMENT NO.: VARIOUS

FEDERAL AID NO.: TBD

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

**ROUTE NO.:** 

VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY

**ROUTES** 

LOCATION:

VARIOUS LOCATIONS

TYPE OF WORK: PROVIDE HAULING EQUIPMENT UPON REQUEST

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

The Freedom Shield LLC NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. Box 112 Skyland, NC 28776

#### **BID FORM**

Contract Number:

D13POC.011.19219

FA Number:

To Be Determined

WBS Element:

Various

Description:

Provide Hauling Equipment Upon Request

County:

Buncombe

## (PRICES ARE FOR ONE (1) PIECE OF THE SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT)

LINE #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Tandem-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$182	\$91000
2	Tri-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$189	\$94500
3	Quad-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$194	\$97000
4	Quint-Axle Dump Truck W/ Operator	500	HR	\$309	\$154500
	Road Tractor w/ Flatbed Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$643	\$96450
	Road Tractor w/ Lowboy Trailer & Operator	150	HR	\$643	\$96450
	Road Tractor w/ 50 Ton Dump Trailer & Operator	500	HR	\$643	\$321500

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$951,400						
Contractor: The Freedom Shield						
Address: P.O. Box 112 Skyland, NC 28776						
Phone:937-397-9630 Federal Id:						
Contractor's License Number:						
Authorized Agent: Samuel Sell	Title: <u>CEO</u>					
Signature: June Bell	Date:2/28/2025					